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Francis/Lecroy 3-peat at
Cowtown!

For the 3rd year
1n a row, Dennis
Francis and Joe
Lecroy rose to the
top of the field in
the finals of the
Annual Member/
Member Doubles
Championship at
Cowtown Bowling
Palace in Fort
Worth, TX. For the
2nd year in a row,
the team of Gary
Dickinson and Phil
Kepner finished
2nd_Jack Soria and
Clarence McQueen
got 3rd, Bob Troutt
and Tommy Mar-

Jim’s Notes

We had four new members
debut at Cowtown. There were
three lefty/lefty teams. One
made the finals. Three teams
with both bowlers over 70 tried
to make it. JJ and Tip came
the closest. Two septuagenari-
ans made the finals...
qualifying 1st and 2nd, Three
bowlers made their first finals,
Martin and Cliff Barnes in
their first tournament. Both
Tom Crawfords made it. Butch
beat Mike. Charlie beat Sandy.

tin were 4th and
Sam Magill and
David Bates
rounded out the
top five.

Thanks to Ja-
mie Brooks and
staff for being
gracious hosts.
The shot was fair
and held up well.
This was one of
the most hotly
contested finals
1in SASBA histo-
ry. Four different
teams led and
halfway through,
the top 10 teams
were separated

Jim'sTip: As we get older, we
should try to reduce the amount
of muscle in our swing. When
they get toasty and the only way
you can throw it harder is with
more muscle, it is usually coun-
ter-productive. You just hit it
harder and the ball still stands
up as soon as it hits the dry.
More speed created by a longer
swing (with the same release)
will get the ball to transition
slower and still have some ener-
gy left when it hits the pins.

by only 140 pins.
Entering the fi-
nal match, 4th
thru 10th were
within 60 pins of
each other.

Next week 1is
a regular singles
at AMF Boule-
vard Lanes in
Edmond, OK.
The following
week is the An-
nual Non-
Champs singles
at Cityview
Lanes in Fort
Worth.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

1. Fred V. Haasen 511
2. Hank Jordan 511
3. David Bates 505
4. Fred Ferraro 501
5. Butch Kirby 495
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APRIL 6-7, 2013
REGULAR SINGLES

AMF BOULEVARD LANES
3501 SOUTH BOULEVARD ST
EpbmonD, OK 73013
PH: 405-348-3210
HOSTED BY: MIKE ANDERSON

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 10:00
EVERYONE BowLs AT 10:45
ALL ONE SQUAD

HOST HOTELS
STAYBRIDGE SUITES
2740 NW 138TH ST

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134
PH: 405-286-3800
$79 (INCLUDES BREAKFAST)

Out on The Twig

APRIL 13-14, 2013
ANNUAL NON-CHAMPS TOURNAMENT

CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180 EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00
“A” SQUAD BOWwLS AT 8:45 AmM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

WATCH WEBSITE FOR
DETAILS

Notes: Next up is a Regular singles in Edmond,
OK (all one squad), followed by the Non-Champs at
Cityview. Then a regular singles in Monticello, AR
(limited to first 64 paid bowlers). After that we are
back at Cowtown for a Super Sr/Guest Doubles.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA
Jim King—

ADDRESS:

2321 E. Common St #200
New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph: 210-867-9582

2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE

CENTER

CITY

TYPE

April 6-7, 2013

AMF Boulevard Bowl

Edmond, OK

Regular Singles

April 13-14, 2013

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Non Champions only

April 27-28, 2013

Marquee Lanes

Monticello, AR

Regular Singles

May 4-5, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

SS/Guest Doubles

May 18-19, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX Annual Trio

May 25-25, 2013 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket

June 29-30, 2013 Milennium Bowl Little Rock, AR Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
July 5-7, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker

July 13-14, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX 67/60/50 Trio

July 20-21, 2013 Fire Lake Bowl Shawnee, OK Regular Singles

July 27-28, 2013 Copperfield Bowl Houston, TX Member/Guest All Baker Doubles

August 10-11, 2013

To be Announced

August 24-25, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

50/60/70/Guest Foursome

August 31-Sept 1

University Lanes

Denton, TX

Super Senior Singles

Sept 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

70/60 Doubles

Sept 21-22, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 28-29, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Singles (SS and Sr)

Oct 12-13, 2013 Rebelanes Tupelo, MS Member/Guest All Baker Dbls
Oct 19-20, 2013 AMF Richardson Richardson, TX Member/Ladies JDRF Dbils.
Oct 26-27, 2013 AMF Showplace Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 9-10, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome Tournament

Nov 16-17, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

60/50/Guest Trio

Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, Tx

Age Bracket

Dec 7-8, 2013

Hog Pin Bowl

Lawton, OK

Member/Guest Doubles

Dec 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Annual Christmas Team

Brunswick3




Member
1 Dennis Francis
2 Phil Kepner

3 Clarence McQueen

4 Bob Troutt
5 Sam Magill
6 Vic Benedict
7 Edmond Lorts
8 Blane Adkins
9 Steve Ray
10 A.C. Adam
11 Billy Young
12 Mike McHugh

13 Hank Jordan
14 Bob McGregor
15 Mike Lewis

Member
1 Sam Magill
2 Phil Kepner
3 Bob Troutt

Clarence McQueen

5 Billy Young

6 Dennis Francis

7 Steve Ray

8 Mike McHugh

9 Edmond Lorts
10 Vic Benedict
11 Blane Adkins
12 A.C. Adam
13 Hank Jordan

Bob McGregor

15 Mike Lewis
16 Paul Houston
17 Robert Lawrence
18 T.J. Johnson
19 Vernon Smith
20 Ron Leverich
21 Tip Bullock
22 Roger West
23 Albert Waites

2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Cowtown Bowling Palace, Fort Worth, Tx March 30-31, 2013
FINAL STANDINGS

Guest

Joe Lecroy
Gary Dickinson
Jack Soria
Tommy Martin
David Bates
Tom Crawford
Steve Wright
Cliff Barnes
Jim Stephens
Fred Ferraro
Doug Barron
Tom E. Crawford

Other Cashers
Phil Bailey
Glen Nakagawa
Butch Kirby

Earnings
2,000.00

1,600.00
1,400.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
800.00
700.00
600.00
560.00
540.00
520.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 500.00

400.00
400.00
$ 390.00
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Final Qualifying Standings

Guest
David Bates
Gary Dickinson
Tommy Martin
Jack Soria
Doug Barron
Joe Lecroy
Jim Stephens
Tom E. Crawford
Steve Wright
Tom Crawford
Cliff Barnes
Fred Ferraro
Phil Bailey
Glen Nakagawa
Butch Kirby
Pete Seibel
Bill Oakes
John Shuffler
Mark Glover
Pat Currie
Jesse Jackson
Doug Hayes
Milton Smith

P/M
582
552
511
511
468
456
450
413
393
390
383
379
378
378
352
340
338
314
300
294
292
273
267

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

PM
1243
1115
1033
1020
992
978
941
917
910
852
851
688

378
378
352

Member
Rick Lawrence
Bruce Michaelson
Robert Dunaway
Mike Patton
Clyde Fravel
Rudy Garcia
Fred Van Haasen
Jerry Eddy
Ben Edwards
John Precourt
Phil Hughes
Robbie Kauffman
Ross DiCapo
Paul Pender
Leon Aragon
Ron Benz
Win Cockrell
Butch Calvert
Joe Binder
Sandy Soule
Thomas McCorvey
Eugene Burk
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Guest
Cordell Wilder
Gene Rivers
Donny Davis
Ron Coggins
Kirk Harper
Ron Boroff
Max Gross
Merv Parrish
Charlie Hufford
Frank Oliver
Keith Lohse
Mark Cozart
Dudley Seals
Jimmy Fowler
Mario Colaluca
Ron DePolo
Jerry Clark
Mike Lynch
Bobby Galan
Charlie Pickett
Benny Ellison
Mike Burk
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P/M
260
254
253
252
251
243
219
213
206
191
190
183
102
100
99
64
58
34
22

-222
-288



